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INTRODUCTION

We have found the "investigative" work of Mr.
Joseph Am Mazor to be most questionable. He has been
_hired by a number of people who are former members

of Peoples Temple and antagonistic to the church.

He has made several television appearances and
submitted his copy to the local press. He has calleq
the Ambassador to the United States from Guyana trying
to cause trouble. His remarks are inflammatory and

( without basis in fact. We question his role_in this

"investigation." The excerpt from his file included

here speaks for itself. '
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DAVID B. FECHHEIMER

1
R 1803 Laguna Street, San Francisco, California g411 5

L‘ Telephone (415) 922-5819
Cable: DaveECH

October 4, 1977

Charles R. Garry, Esq.

Garry Dreyfus McTernan Brotsky
Herndon & Pesonen Inc.

1256 Market Street

San Francisco, Ca.

RE: PEOPLES TEMPLE ‘

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

A confidential source in the California Adult
Authority reports that Joseph A. Mazor's wife's brothexr
(; is the leader of La Nuestra Familia.

This information has not been confiimed. Please
advise if you wish further investigation.

7

avid B. Fechheimer .

S
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POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF FACTS

Conviction; Parole and Revocation

>

Petitioner is presently incarcerated in the California
“Medical Facility at Vacaville -pursuant to the Judgment and
Commitment of the Superior Court of Los Angeles County entered
on June 25, 1965, gentencing him to state prison for the term
prescribed'by law (6 months to 14 years), following conviction
on his plea of guilty to violation 9f Penal Code section 476
(Fictitious checks).—l/ Exhibit A. Petitioner was parole on .’
Néy Zé; i967, with his term set to expire on July 7,.1970. This
parole was suspended and his term reset at maximum on May 2; 1969
and he was returned to prison where parole was revoked on Jude 27
1969. See Exhibit C (Summary of Sentence Data - 1965 Conviction)

On November .19, 1969, petitioner‘s term was rest at
seven years, to expire on July 7, 1972, and on February i;, 1970,
petitioner was parcled to the Riverside Unit, Lps Angeles éounty
See Exhibit C. Petitioner was released to a parole program which
included employment as a research law clerk for John C. McCarthy
of the law firm of Young, Henrie and McCarthy in Pomona,
California. pPetitioner's parole release had been advanced from
March 10, 1970, to accommodate the needs of this employer. See
Exhibit D at 2. At his initial interview with petitionmer the
parole agent explained to petitioner that he could neither open
a checking account nor sign any contracts without permissionz
petitioner informed the agent that he intended to divorce his

wife and continue his relationship with Madelynn Beth Boyum,

also known as Mazor and Williams. 1d. at 3. The parole agent's

I This olfcnse was committed while petitioner was on parolé
for a 1963 Los Anseles County conviction for violation of Penal

i Code section 476a (insufficient funds check). The scntence on

this conviction exzpired as fully served in March, 1968. See .
Ezhibit B (Judgment and Summary of Sentence Data - 1963 Cg?giyiéoa?
. - -~ - - r i . - T
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FEY XX

'( . 1 § continuing summary (2-19-70 to 6-30-70) indicates that beti-
2§ tioner received an interlocutory decree of dissolution April 16,
1970. .
The report férthér notes that petitioner was, at one
* time, considered near totally blind but had received eye
: refraction and could read with little or no difficulty.”

: petitioner changed his employment to the law firm of Jaffee and

: Mallory on May 5, 1970, and Mr. Jaffee indicated he would spénsor
P petitioner in taking tge.bar exam. Id. at 5. The agent's
10 [ summary (7-1-70 to 12-14-70) discloses that petitioner was
11; arrested on'Novembe;'BO, 1970, at the request of the paégle agentd

€

12 l_(i. at 6.

Oon December 16, 1970, a parole violation report was

ﬁ;?' 14§ submitted, recommending parole suspension and revocation on
15? the basis of eleven charges as follows:
18 " 1. Joseph allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of the
17: Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his obtaining a
18i passport’ without the knowledge or permission of the
19 ; parole Agent.
2oi . © 7. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 10 of
215 the Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his making reser-
22 vations on a United Airlines fiight.to New York, without
23 the knowledge or permission of the Parole Agent.
;4 3. Joseph Allen_Mazbr violatéd Condition 10 of,éhe

- 25 Conditions of Parole when he bought a 1965 Jaguar without
25 the knowledge or permission of the Parole Agent.

( i 27 4. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condiéion 12 of the
23 | Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his forxging the
29& signature of bis fiancee to her income tax refund check
a0k w-4-§- 7'

N

7. it should also be noted Fhat_pet1tlo?er obtained an
PR P T R L3223 Y feirwte 13 manmen




. v .
: ( 1& in the amount of $693.62. .
L : EE 5. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of' the
5{ Conditions of Parole by making a fictitious automobile
'\4_'% purchase draft in the amount of $450.00. - -
: 515 6. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of, the
u? Conditions of Parole by writing and depositing a $300.00
'-; check on a closed account. - .
. . s : 7. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the :
‘\gi Conditions of Parole by attempting to sell furniture which :".
10% l"le ha‘d rented from another £irm. ’-__'. 0
T 11 8. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the. '{
12 u‘ Conditions of Parole by drawing welfare assistance while’ ‘”
: ) : s 13 ‘l he was employed. -"
(L-\f 14 ¢ 9, Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 12 of the ’ '
‘ 15L! Conditions of Parole by misrepresenting an automobile, and -
- ‘ 165 consequently causing his employer a loss of $1,795.00.
17 b 10. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 11 of the
] 18 . Conditions of Parole as evidenced by his being charged by
19} the District Attorney's Office with failure to p].:ovidé
20 (270 B.C.). .. )
o1l - 11. Joseph Allen Mazor violated Condition 13a of the
- 22 Conditions of Parole by establishing numerous credit
23 acFounts without the knowledge or permission of the Parole
24 Agent. Id. at 9/10. ‘
25} The report also set forth supporting evidence for each charge,
’ 25} Id. at 10-13, a resume of parole adjustment, I1d. at 14, and
( E 27; reasons for the recommendat.ion, id. at 15. :
‘ f::a:: on the basis of this report, petitioner'§ parole was l
295 suspended and his term reset at maximum on January 8, 1971.\&'592
30?; Exhibit E. Petition;r was returned to prison on January 14, 1;9(2}{_, ‘FB/
23 | and was received at the California kedical Facility at Vacaville j




(L 1 on January 25, 1971. See Exhibit C. On March 5, 1971, peti-
f . 2 tiomer appeared at a parole revocation hearing. ?he panel then
? ‘ 3 fand him guilty of charges 5, 6, 7, and 11, dismissed charges
- 381, 2,4, and 9, and ;ubmitted charges 3, 8 and 10-for investi-
: a1 sation. See Exhibits F and G. On March 10, 1971, additional
: G§ information was submitt?d pursuant to‘this investigation. See
72 Exhibit H. 1In addition this report provided supplemental

8! information indicating that petitioner .cashed a check indorsed
g [ by the named payee and himself, but the named payee returned
30| the check to the firm which eashed it, denying by aéfida?it,
11| that she had indorsed it; and that petitioner had purchased a'
12‘ typewriter on a 90-day conditional sales contract, had pa{d no'

. 13 | money (one year had elapsed), and was believed to have sold the

: q\i 14 | typewriter. See Exhibit H at 2.
’ 15 f Subsequently, on April 14, 1971, while at the Californig
ieé Institution for Men at Chino, petitioner made an unscheduled
17? appearance before an Adult Authoricy.Panel,—gl As a result, his

18, case was submitted for review on April 20, 1971. No change was

3¢ | maede in his status, the Authority resolved the three charges

L T

. 26 which were submitted, finding him guilty of charge 8, and dis-
21 f missing charges 3 and 10, and his case was scheduled for con-
22 sideratioa again by the entire board on May 17, 1971. Documents
23§ relevant to this meeting are, or will bg Qhen received, aFtached

24 f as Exhibit J.

25 F B. Medical Condition and Treatment.

A 26 1 As stated above, petitioner was returned to prison on
' ‘ ( 27: January 14, 1971, and on January 25, 1971, was received at the
. H .
221 :
g 3. We have been inlormed that two Deputy Attorneys General
29 - from the Los Angeles Office were observing Adult Authority hear-
a 1ngs.conducted at Chino for informational purposes. They had no ;
3n b particular interest in nor any connection with petitioner's case.
é Petitioner was informed that they wpere visitors and gave his X~4‘§'ﬂ
o3l anncant. o thoir. nraconrn c, .
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F January 26, 1971, Riverside General Hospital forwarded a summary

that petxtxoner was under ‘the care of the med1ca1 staff almost

: 1nmedlate1y upon hlS arr1va1 at Vacaville. For 1nstance, sk.11

i surgical consultation took place on Harch 2, 1971. Dr. Prout's

abnormal skull evidence of atrophy involving the right hemisphere
. probably be informative." Subject had contrast studies 1n

| ‘these records upon adv1ce of his attorney. Dr. erght s report

California Medical Facility at Vacaville. By letter dated

of petitioner's examination and treatment. The report recom-
mended an investigation by heurology staff and consideration..
for angiogram studies. The “final diagnosis” set forth in the,
report is "Rule out Leptomenigeal cyst, meningioma, vascular
disorder." See Exhlblt I. o

’ Reports dated March 1, 1971 (Dr. Prout) and March 2

1971 (Dr. erght Consultlng Neurosurgeon), see Exh1b1t I, reveaL

A ..

x-rays were taken on January 27, 1971 an EEG was made, an.

ophthalmololst was consulted on February 10, 1971 and a neuro-

letter notes "Our consulting radiologist, R. F. Chambers, M.D.,
interprets the recent skull x-rays of January 27, 1971, as

with probable vascular malformation. Contrast studies would
Fall, 1970, at UCLA Hospltal but refuses to sign a release for

also indicates that petltxoner refused to make the September o
studies avallable to the doctor desplte being told no, mean1ngfu1
opinion could be rendered without them. Petitioner also refused
te consent to angiography in the institution. Dr. Wright recom-
mended further tests. A report dated March 4, 1971, indicates
that Dr. Prout concurred in this recommendation. See Petition,
Exhibit A.

By letter of March 22, 1971, to the California Supreme

Court, Dr. Carter Noland of Riverside General Hos ital stated
3 P )<—4-—-§-\D

b e e et . a1 23 Ve mahedntad Faw RAAIFTAnAY erndiee and
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that, 'We have since learned th
need for immediate surgery in o

petition, Exhibit B. By letter

at further studies have shown a
rder not to endanger his life.”

dated April 1, 1971, addressed

: neurological studies should be undertaken,

that they could be

erformed within the Department of Corrections, but only witﬁ

i to the chairman of the Adult Authority, Dr. Prout indicated that

petitioner 's consent, ‘which he refused to give, and that petx—:

tioner was willing to be hospitalxzed at Riverside Ceneral

Hospital. oOut of concern for petitioner's

.

health status, the.;

doctox recomwended that the Adult Authorlty review hls parole kN

status and reinstate parole to permit petitiomer to return to

Riverside General Hospital. See Exhibit I;

H Petxtlon,.Exhlbxt C.

No change was made in petitioner's parole status, but

after consultation, the Department of Corrections,

pursuant to

Penal Code section 2690, arranged for his treatment at Rlver51de

General Hospital, and on April

9, 1971, transferred him to the

california Institution for Men at Chino,

where he was housed in

the institution hospital. petitioner was available for whatever

studies or surgery staff at Rive%
undertake.

The report of the studi
General Hospital indicates that p

during the physical examination,

side ‘General Hospital wished to

es conducted at Riverside
etitioner was uncooperative

and, refused to release to the -

hospital the angiograms done at UCLA. The report shows that
SMA, CBC, and EKG tests or studies were within normal limits.

Sskull films reveal multlple radiolucent defects in the right

cranial vault,

Apparently, further surgery was unnecessary because petxtxoner

was discharged
in two years.

as Exhibit K.

-

and subtle abnormality, but no gross_ abnormallty.

with the recommendation that skull £ilms be done

The report is attached, or will be when received,
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Petitioner was returned to Vacaville on April 27, 1971.
He is presently under a "medical hold" which means that he cannot
te transferred to an imnstitution without medical clearance. Hé
will be transferred back to Chino when approved by that insti-
tution's medical officer as space becomes available.
ARGUMENT

PETITIONER'S PAROLE WAS PROPERLY REVOKED

AND THERE HAS BEEN NO DENIAL OF ADEQUATE

MEDICAL TREATMENT; THUS, NO CONSTITUTIONAL

QUESTION IS PRESENTED.

; Petltloner has f11ed-1n this Court a petltion'for writ
of'habeas corpus whxch although empha5121ng his’ phy51ca1 con-~ -
. dition and apparently obJeqtlng to the medical treatment afforded
him, seeks only a determination that California procedures for
revoking parole are unconstitutional, in that/his parole
revocation, he was denied counsel, the right to tonfrodtatign,'
the right.to present witnesses. See Petition at 12.

From the facts as stated above, it is obvious that theré
is no present issue concerning petitioner's treatment. Petitionér
does not even suggest what test or proceduré is presently netessa'y
and unavailable, There is simply no federal question presented.
Cf., Haggarty v. Wainwright, 427 F.2d 1137 (Sth Cir. 1970).

Ic.is also clear from the records subm1tted herew1th
'chat no federal questlon is presented by Adult Authorlty action
in revoking petitioner's paroleL‘ There is no right to counsel to
confrontation of witnesset, or to call witnesses. TAll that is -

constltutlonally required- is cause for the revocation. See

Allard v. Nelson, 423 F.2d 1216 (9th Cir. 1970); Mead v.

California Adult Authority, 415 F.2d 767 (9th Cir. 1969); Dunn

v. California Department of éorrections, 401 F.2d 340 (9th Cir.

1968); Eason v. Dickson, 390 ¥.2d 585 (9th Cir.), cert. denied,

392 y.s. 914 (1968). Ample cause is shown here.

4, On March 26, 1971, petitioner filéd & nearly identical petltlon

(in the California Supreme Court. The Court denied the petition on ;

April 22, 1971. The Court had been informed chat petitioner had ‘!
been transferred for treatment pursuant to Penal Code section 2690,
and had available the documents submitted herew1th as Exhibits A-I.!

10.

& o
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Petitioner was found guilty of five of the eleven
violations charges. The supporting evidence provided for these
charges discloses conduct clearly in violation of parole.(Egib 107

Petitioner alleges that he was unable to present

documentary evidence of hi§ innocence because of his blindness,
that the, Adult Authority would not consider this evidence and
" that counsel now have pos;ession of this documentary evidence
of his innocence of all charges. a
We submit that this record clearly shows that the
Adult Authority did cons&der most cacefully the evidonce'pre-_
sented to it 1nc1ud1ng petltloner s story and his documents,'
if any. At the time of the hearing four of the charges were |
dismissed. Three charges were submitted for further 1nvest1-
gation. This conclusion 15 supported, even by petitioner 's
] allegation that Mr. Valach1 stated, "I hate this damned paperwork
We cannot support the charges and we will investigate.!" See

Petition at 5. It is a mere conclusion unsupported by facts that

because the panel returned the documents they did not consider-
. them. - '

Although petitioner claims that he has documentary
evidence that he is not guilty of any of the charges, he has not
provided this Court with this evidence nor indicated what it is:
| or to which specific charges it may be relevant. Moreover, ‘

: although the Adult Authority will.not permit counoel to be present
atAQ revocation hearing, counsel is freo-to prosent written
argument and'documentary support to the Adult Authority for their
consideration. Apparently, no effort has been made even to do

; this.

L .
¥ Finally, The Adult Authority is routinely provided with

i a Readmission Summary which includes a medical report. The report

! in this case, we ar€ informed, included information on both

11. x-4- §-‘9
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petitioner's blindness and possible brain tumor.
CONCLUSION

It is obvious from this record that the allegation of
the imminence of petitioner's death is overstated, as is the
allegation of total blindné;s. His claim of denial of due
process in his parole revocation hearing lacks both legal and
factual substance. In fact, the record shows that petitioner
has had a most thorough consideration and review of both his

condition and his status. In the circumstances shown, no X
<

federal question is presented.” We respectfully request that
the petition for writ of habeas corpus be denied, that the order

to show cause be discharged, and that the proceedings be

¢

dismissed.
Dated: -May 10, 1971.

EVELLE J, YOUNGER, Attorney General
of the State of California

EDWARD P. O'BRIEN .
Deputy Attorney General

Lo A Yy Moe
{(Mrs.) GLORIA F. DeHART
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Respondents.
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-'SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF cam-‘om
‘sz FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - ° -

’ : JUDGMENT . S
: * Department No. 100 : -
‘E Jung 25 ! 1965~ Present Hon. DAVID W WILLYAMS " Judge’ "; . :
; . - . . - <.
3 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, vs ) -
: 304175 - ..
§ JOSEPH A MAZOR 7, \ -1 . A

Doputy District At..orne{ Janss Johnsen and Dofardant with counsel-
Daputy Public Dafender Bchoanheit prascnt. . P*ob"'cion deniede
Santenced as 1nd.icat~d. Lie S .

HIPNNRE

AU

Whereas the said defendant having g Dleaded ; ! :
guilty iz this court of the crime of ISSUING FI TITIOUS CHECK (Sec 1,76 PC), a felon/,

char, ed in the ﬁ.nfomation LT

It is Therelore Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed that the sald de!enda.nf be punlshed by lmprlson-
‘ mentmthe State Prison for the!umprucrlbedby]aw. Eewe D el .

-

1t is further (‘
of Los Ang-
nia State

v y-lc'_g—ls
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W '; - IN THE SUPERIOR COMRTAOZ WHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
€A 4,8 IN ANBPoR THE  CORRERF OF LOS ANGELES
o7 oL G-G'D‘DM.TU'DGMENT o
é § . : D:partment. No 100 i os .
‘% ¥arch 8 : 1063 Prescat Hon___DONATD B WRTGHT  Judge

}b‘ THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ve

203421
JCS:.PH A MAZOR .

Deputy District Attorney Malcom Herris and the Defendant in proprla‘
parscze, presernt. Eech oount: Probation denled, SBDtenced as .
- irdicated. .

. Whereas the said defendant having duly.._pleaded
( gullty ia this court of the crime of JSSYING CHECK WITHOUT SUFPICIENT FUNTS
(Sec 4762 PC), a felony, as charged in each of the Counts 1., 2 and .

3 of the information

It is Therefore Ordered, Adjudged and Decreed that the said defencant be pu.mshed by m:pnson- .
» ment in the State Pnson for the term prescrived by law, on said Counts.

& E.Sentences as to Coints 1, 2 and 3 are ordered to run CONCURREXNTIY with
e each other, : )
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CAROL MCCOY'S VISIT WITH MAZOR: 10:00 - 10:45 a.m. 10/24/77

M: YOU NAVE TWO CNILDREN IN GUYAWA? NOJ’_@ 2T i pA

C: W, POUR CHILDREN = ole s foisfl

M VAT ARE THRIR MAMES & AGES? WSt —

C: PAT-13 Lowell- 11  Iu Ann- 8 Marcy- 7 4 - O , 7

M: YOU DID WOT GIVE PERNISSION FOR THEM TO CO? rc “””‘7 R

c: o

t ,‘\"-a b{" 1/- }

M: WEEX DID THEY GO TO GUYANA? S EG

c: JoLY /

M: WHAT IS YOUR MOTHERS NAMK? )

C: EDITE CORDELL ( HE STOPPED WRITING AND LOOKED AT MK FOR A COUPLE OF SECONDS AND SATD
OB IS THAT NAROLD OR RICEKS WIFE?) ( I SAID NEITHER, ITS THEIR GREAT AUNT)

M: YOU SATD YOUR MOM HAD GUARDIANSHIP OVER THE CHILDREN. WHAT XIND OF GUARDIAMSHIP?

C: WMAT DO YOU MEAN?

.

M: WAS IT FILED IN COURT?

M
c:

3
C:

} O
C:

I GUESS Y LEFT THAT UP T0 TIM (STOEN)

WHO DID THE GUARDIANSHIP?
TIM STOEN- THAT'S WHY I DIDN'T WORRY ABOUT IT OR THINK ANYTEING ABOUT IT

WHO WOTARIZED IT?
I DON;T XWOW, IT WAS DOME IN KIS OFFICE

WAS ANYONE XLSE IN THE OFFICE? THR D.A.'S OFFICK?
I THINK HIS SECRATARY

JUNE CRYM?
W0, I XWOW JUNE, IT WASN'T MER

NE PAUSED FOR A WHILX AND WE STARED AT RACE OTNER, THKN NE ASKED ME I¥ I NAD READ THE
C

GUARDIANSHIP PAPERS AND IF MOM HAD PERMISSION TO SEND TEE KIDS OUT OF TER STATE?

I TOLD NIM TMAT I GLAWCED AT IT BUT DOX'T REMEMEER WHAT IT SAID BECAUSE I REALLY DIDN'T

CARE, Immmmtmmmnm'nammmrﬂsmmmmm

BOLD OX 80 MANY CNILDREX AND OTHER PEOPLE AS WELL. Z°WK SATD THERE WAS SEVERAL THINGS THAT

COULD BE DOWE, THE FIRST THING WAS TO FIND OUT IF THE GUARDIANSEI? HAD WEEN FILED,

{¥E BOUBTED TEAT IT EAD), IF YT NADM'T THEW TNE WEXT MOVE WaOLH RE 7O NOTIFY TRE

-MMAMRIIWASBIBGTOHAIDGRPAH!S. HE SAID THE OWLY WAY I COULD GET THEE

KIDS BACK WAS TO PRESSURE JIM WITH ABDUCTION CHARGES, IF THE PAPERS WERE FILED THEX

THEE FIRST STEP WOULD BX TO RESOLVE THEM AWD GET BACK MY RIGHTS, Y TOLD BIM I DIDN'T
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WAXT TO HURT MOM, AND THAT I HAD AN OUTSIDE INVOLVEMENT THAT XMEW KOTHING OF THE
. CHURCH OR WHERE MY LCEILDRES WERE, ANMD THAT I WAS HOPING TO GET THEM BACK WITHOUT
ﬁmms EE SAID TWAT WOULD BE HARD TO DO: THAT I DIDM'T NAVE TO WORRY ABOUT HITTING

%MMPMWMPAPIRS BUT THAT I WOULD HAVE TO BURT MOM,: nurrcoum'

q §§i *t avormeo, .

ME SAID TNAT IF PAPERS WERE FILED ( SINCE I DIDNM'T READ THEM) THERE MIGAT BE SOME

‘G\msnsnrmmmvzmnmm'rcumm AND IN THAT CASE I WOULD HAVE TO GO TO
‘g\\ CIVIL COURT AND THEN I STILL WOULDM'T GET ANYWHERE UNTIL I PRESSED CHARGES OF KIDNAPPING .
% AGAINST THE TEMPLE, T ASKED IF MOM WOULD BE ARRESTED, AND ME SAID WO, TNAT IT WOULD BE

JIM, NE SAID TNAT IT WOULD FINALLY COME DOWK TO JIN BEING TOLD TO SEND THE-CHILDREN-BACK

<o:rmmwnmlmnwcnm. HE SAYID JIM WOULD SEND THE CHILDREN BACK FIRST,

*

. ‘.) HE SATD PARENTS NAD GOME OVER OX THEIR OWN AND HAD NOT GOTTEN PAST GEORGETOWN.
' LQ/(ummn,monumnmrmArmwaommmtm AND MAD YIXED

- W Wouid WEOER SEL WS e Rqawl
1T S0 THAT CNETR PABSNLS WOSLD RWWE DESRICELTY BSSMWOE NK HAD RATSED $0 MUCH RELL AWD

WAD BEEN UNSUCCRSSFUL, TA) NE SATID THE GOVERMMENT IS - -

ARE A FEW WHO NAVE DOUBTS., ME SAID FOUR CEILDREM HAVE BEEN SENT BACK, AWD THE LAST

s

ONE WAS A WEEK AWD A NAL¥ AGO, ( THAT'S WHEN I TOLD NIM I NAD THOUGHTS OF GOING OVER
mnuu_rm,smnmnxmmmmusmurnuImmmm
COTTEX THEIR CHNILDREN BACK,) NE SAID THAT'S WOT TRUE, THAT IT'S NARD TO GET THEM BUT ~~~
THERE IS NOPE. NE SATD JONES WAS SMART, AND FOR MOST OF JOMES' MOVES NE (MAZOR) MOVES

BACKWARD TO AVERT THEM, AND NAS BEEX PRETTY SUCCESSFUL AT DOING TNIS.

o wg s

WE SATD THAT THERE WAS A PERSON TW GU7ANA THAT HAS ACOESS TO-TMMACRATTON PAPERS AND
WEEY MAMES COME UP THIS PERSON KEEPS A CLOSE KYE OUY, MAZOR SATD THAT NE ALREADY HAD

MY WAME, ¥R SATD NIS CONWTACT DOXS THIS SO THAT MAZOR CAN XK WOTIFIED RICHT AMAY OF -,
( TROUBLRD CEILDREW IZAVING THNE COUNTRY, IF JIM SROULD PULL TNEM OUT..

P
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EE SATD THAT IT WOULD TAKE A LOT OF MONEY IN ORDER TO GET MY C ILDREX BACK, HE
SATD EE WOULD HOT TEY TO KNCOURAGE OR DISCOURAGE ME. BUT IT'S GOTEG TO COST, AND THERE'S
ALEAYS A CHANCE T WAY WOT GET TEE, * I THINK YOU STAND A GOOD CHAWCE, THOUGH, ABOUT A
SIVENTY PER CENT CHANCE OF TT." NE WOULDN'T QUOTE ANY PRICES. MNE SATD THAT THAT WOULD
ST ACCORDING TO WNAT HAD TO BE DORE,

BSADMSWMPBSPMSBA“GMUPHISSEG.ANDTEAITE!!TEIFKAIS
SELLING THEM ON THE BLACK MARKET, NXE SAID THAT SOME HMAVE ALREADY TURNXD UP IN TIBERIA
(ORSURE OF TNIS WAME) AND SOME OTHER PLACE.

EE SAID THEY HAD HAD THOUGHTS OF GETTING A PLANE LOAD OF PARENTS TOGETHER AND GO
DOWN THERE AND DEMAND THE CHILDREN TO BX GIVEN BACK. BUT IT WAS ABANDONED BECAUSE THEY
m'tmrnmmmammmmwwimnmmssm R SAYD
OME FATMER TRIED IT JUST RECENTLY. HE (MAZ0R) HAD TOLD EIM WOT TO GO, BUT EE DID ANTWAY.
AND GOT WOWNERE AND AS A RESULY WILL PROSABLY NEVER SEE HIS CNILD AGATN. WE SATD THAT
PICTURES O MOVIES ARE TAKEN OF PORT KATTUMA; OF AN AGRICULTURAL MISSION OWNED BY THE
GOVEXIMENT, XE SATD NE MAS SIGNED AFFIDAVITS OF A PHOTOGRAPHER THAT TOOK THE MOVIES,
EE SATD THE CEILD THAT JUST CAME BACK SAID THAT THERE WAS X0 SCEOOL THERE, SO THERKFORE
THERE ARE WO KDUCATIONAL FACILITIES THERE, NE SAID HE NAD TAPES OF HAROLD AND RICK
THRRATENING PEOPLE AND ASKED ME IF MY MOM XWEW ABOUT ANYTHING LIKR THAT, I SAID I
WAS SURE SHE BIDN'T,

. R GAVE ME A LECTURE ABOUT HOW THE KIDS WERE AMERICAN CITIZENS, AND IF I DIDN'T

-3
PIGET TO GET THEM BACK THEY WOULD LOSE T: THAT GOWL T . AND,
D B T UL T O Mg
THEAT THEY COULD CHANGE AT A WOTICE. HNE SATD HE LOOKS FOR JONES TO GET TIRED OF
XXX THROSE TBOUSAND PROPLE TEERE AND PICK UP AND LEAVE WITH TEE MONEY AND LEAVE THEM
STRANDED WITH WO PASSPORTS OR ANYTHIMG, T TOLD NIX EE NAD CERTATNLY GIVER ME SOME THINGS

TO THINX ABOUY AXD THAT IT WOULD TARE A YEW DAYS,
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I‘!OLD!D!IWSK!HMEADAOOF!O!TE!GUARDIARSHD?AYKRSMDIPSEBDIDI
WOULD GET THEM. NE SAID IF¥ I COULD GET A HOLD OF THEM TO CALL HIM. THAT HE WOULD BE
BACK IX WIS OFFICE AFTER &:30 AND THAT HE COULD TELL ME HOW MY CHANCES STOOD.

HE DID SAY IT WOULD TAKE A LOT DEEPER BACKGROUND TO GO IN TO THE CASE IF I DECIDXD
€0 GO AHERAD. AWD HE FPELT I WOULD BE DEEPLY WRONG IF I DIDW'T, HE SATID HE'D GET STARTED
RIGHT AWAY, NE SATD EVERYTHING MAD TO BE DOME LEGALLY. THAT DOING IT ANY OTHER WAY

’

WAS WO GOOD, .

WE DID IN THE COURSE OF THE CONVERSATION SAY SOMETHING ABOUT GOING IX AWD KIDNAPPING
THE CHILDREN. I ASKED EIM EOW COULD OWE GET IN TEERE WITH THE GUARDS AND WIRE FENCE AWD
ALL THAT WAS SUPPOSED TO BE THERE. XE SAID " OH. THERE'S A WAY. BUT IT HAS TO BE DONE

LEGALLY",

R s 5o shat dbesn

HE SAID JIM MAY STAY AND TAXE OVER THE COUNTRY SOME DAY, DR.SOMEBODY MAY END UP
SHONTING KIM. THEN THE PEOPLE WOULD BE WITHOUT A LXADER. AWD TEEY WOULD WAKE UP -

TO WOTHING.
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